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Warsaw, 30/10/2018 

Our ref: CGO/HRS/FBO/15942/2018 

 

 
 
Report pursuant to Article 18 of the rules of procedures of the Management Board 
of Frontex (adopted by the Management Board Decision 11/2017 of 30 March 2017) 

 

 

 





 
Report on the ED 

 missions 

 
 
Report: 

 

R4/2018 

Reporting period: 

1 September 2018 – 30 October 2018 

 
Fabrice Leggeri 
 

No 

From 

To 

No of days 

Place 

Reason 

21078 

30/08/2018  

2/09/2018  

1 

Sofia 

Mission to BG to introduce the FLO 

The Hague: EUROPOL/FRONTEX 

20894 

4/09/2018 

5/09/2018 

1,5 

The Hague, Brussels 

Directors' meeting,  Brussels: Luigi 
SORECA's farewell reception 
Hamburg: European Coast Guard 
Functions Forum,  Vienna: Ministerial 

21081 

11/09/2018 

13/09/2018 

2,0 

Hamburg, Vienna 

Conference on “Security and Migration – 
Promoting Partnership and Resilience”  
Conference at the European Parliament 

21058 

21/09/2018 

22/09/2018 

0,5 

Strasbourg 

hosted by the President of the French 
Senate 
The Hague: European Police Chiefs' 
Conference; Paris: meeting at the MOI 

The Hague, Paris, 

21296 

26/09/2018 

28/09/2018 

2 

and meeting at the Prime Minister 

Brussels 

Cabinet; Brussels: JHA Councellors's 
meeting  
The Hague: Joint Frontex/Europol MB 

21545 

3/10/2018 

4/10/2018 

1 

The Hague 

meeting 
Vigo: EFCA 10th anniversary;  Brussels: 

21201 

8/10/2018 

10/10/2018 

2 

Vigo, Brussels 

COREPER and EUAN Meeting 

21201 

11/10/2018 

12/10/2018 

1 

Luxembourg 

JHA Council 

Eu-LISA/Frontex joint Conference on 

21859 

16/10/2018 

17/10/2018 

1 

Tallinn 

“EU Borders – Getting Smarter Through 
Technology” 

21980 

22/10/2018 

24/10/2018 

2 

Brussels 

SCIFA-HLWG on Migration and Asylum 

 

 

Total 

14 

 

 

 

 






    

  

  
